SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.13

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 44923/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 34659/2022 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, ODISHA & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JINDAL INDIA THERMAL POWER LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.255501/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.255502/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.255503/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 48400/2023 (XI-A)

- (IA No.254934/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.254935/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No(s). 49538/2023 (XI-A)
- (IA No.255678/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.255677/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.255682/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES) Diary No(s). 49494/2023 (XI-A)
- (IA No.256123/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.256120/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.256122/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES) Diary No(s). 49517/2023
- (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.257903/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.257905/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.257907/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 47718/2023 (XI-A)

- (IA No.257707/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.257708/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No(s). 49543/2023 (XI-A)
- (IA No.257677/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.257675/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.257676/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES) Diary No(s). 49546/2023 (XI-A)
- (IA No.255857/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.255856/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.255858/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES) Diary No(s). 50379/2023
- (IA No.255784/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.255785/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

contd..

- 2 -

Diary No(s). 43512/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.257020/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.257021/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No(s). 44479/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.256349/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.256351/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.256354/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 44494/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.256728/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.256730/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) Diary No(s). 45241/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.255661/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.255662/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.255664/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 47489/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.256670/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.256675/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.256673/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 47677/2023 (XI-A)

Diary No(s). 47745/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.257093/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.257095/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 49485/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.256494/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.256495/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.256496/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 13-12-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Nitya Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Rajasmit Mondal, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Bang, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. D.Girish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.

Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

contd..

- 3 -

Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR

Ms. Nidhisha Garg, Adv.

Mr. Aman Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.

Mr. R Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Lomod, Adv.

Ms. M Priya, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Balaram Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Shubhangi Negi, Adv.

Ms. Rashika, Adv.

Mr. Saunil Kr. Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, learned counsel, who is present in the Court, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent in Diary $No\left(s\right)$. 44923/2023.

Ms. Rashika., learned counsel, who is present in the Court, accepts notice for respondent no. 1 in Diary No. 49485/2023 on behalf of Shri Sunil Kr. Jain, Advocate on Record.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)